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  Name Surname E-mail Affiliation 

1 Sedykh Alexia alexia.sedykh@justice.gouv.fr Ministry of Justice (France) 

2 Ginevra  Ammassari ginevra.ammassari@gmail.co
m 

  

3 lardjane anissa lardjane@msh-paris.fr IUE 

4 Apostolos Anthimos apostolos.anthimos@gmail.c
om 

Law office, Thessaloniki, Greece 

5 Tonio  Azzopardi tonioazz@gmail.com Chamber of Advocates, Malta 

6 Sanela  Babić sbabic@wiener.hr Corporate Lawyer 

7 Laura  Baccaglini laura.baccaglini@unitn.it University of Trento 

8 Roberta  Bardelle roberta.bardelle@giustizia.it Ministry of Justice (Italy) 

9 Bruno  Barel bruno.barel@studiobma.com   

10 Karin  Basenach basenach@cecluxembourg.lu   

11 Edoardo  Benvenuti edoardo.benvenuti@unimi.it University of Milan 

12 Davide Beretta davideberetta90@gmail.com Vassalli Studio Legale 

13 Giacomo  Biagioni biagioni@unica.it   

14 Philippe Billiet Philippe.Billiet@billiet-co.be Billiet & Co Lawyers and VUB 
University 

15 Massimili
ano  

Blasone mblasone@yahoo.it Bar association of Trieste and ACDC  

16 Corinne Bléry corinne.blery@sfr.fr Université polytechnique Hauts-de-
France (Valenciennes) Association 
Droit & Procédure 

17 Christoph Blüm christoph.bluem@ipr.uni-
heidelberg.de 

Universität Heidelberg 

18 Dejan  Bodul dbodul@pravri.hr University of Rijeka 

19 Vitomir  Boić vitomir.boic@zsvg.pravosudj
e.hr 

County Court Velika Gorica 

20 Piervito  Bonifacio piervito.bonifacio@gmail.co
m 

  

21 Edoardo  Borselli edoardo.borselli@studenti.u
nipd.it 

  

22 Ines  Bračanov 
Čuljat 

ines.bracanov@osdu.pravosu
dje.hr 

Municipal Court Dubrovnik 

23 Marko Bratković marko.bratkovic@pravo.hr Faculty of Law, Zagreb 

24 Juraj Brozovic jbrozovic@pravo.hr Faculty of Law, University of Zagreb 

25 Marco Buzzoni marco.buzzoni@mpi.lu MPI Institute Luxembourg for 
Procedural Law 

26 Koen   Byttebier Koen.Byttebier@vub.be   

27 Arantxa Cagigal acagigal@aranzazu-
abogados.com 

Aranzazu Abogados, SLP 

28 barbara Camatel camatel@gardenal.it Law firm Gardenal Camatel Montana 

29 Cristina  Campiglio cristina.campiglio@unipv.it University of Pavia 

30 Laura  Carpaneto laura.carpaneto@unige.it   

31 Michele  Casi casi.michele@gmail.com    

mailto:davideberetta90@gmail.com


32 Fabrizio  Cesareo fabrizio.cesareo@unimib.it University of Milano-Bicocca 

33 Jelena  Ćelić jelena.celic@osme.pravosudj
e.hr 

Municipal Court Metković 

34 Sandra  Cindrić Sandra.Cindric@fina.hr   

35 Roberta  Clerici roberta.clerici@unimi.it   

36 Matteo  Coppotelli matteo.coppotelli@tfptax.co
m 

  

37 Davide Corraro davide.corraro@unimi.it University of Milan 

38 Boris  Ćorić boris.coric@Attorney-at-
lawcoric.hr 

Attorney office Mladen Ćorić 

39 Gabrielle Coudin gabrielle.coudin@justice.gou
v.fr 

Ministry of Justice (France) 

40 Peter  Cousseme
nt 

peter@teamjustitie.be Ministry of Justice (Belgium) 

41 Ilse  Couwenbe
rg 

Ilse.Couwenberg@just.fgov.b
e  

  

42 Zeno  Crespi 
Reghizzi 

zeno.Crespi@unimi.it University of Milan 

43 Gilles Cuniberti gilles.cuniberti@uni.lu   

44 Elena D'Alessand
ro 

elena.dalessandro@gmail.co
m 

University of Turin 

45 Caterina  D'Osualdo caterina.dosualdo@alice.it   

46 Silvana  Dalla 
Bontà 

silvana.dallabonta@unitn.it University of Trento 

47 Jelena  Damjanovi
ć Barić 

jelena.damjanovic.baric@gm
ail.com 

Law Firm Damjanović, Golenko, 
Belovari, Damjanović Barić 

48 Paul de Drée pdedree@dedree-avocats.fr   

49 Luís de Lima 
Pinheiro 

luisdelimapinheiro@gmail.co
m 

Faculdade de Direito da Universidade 
de Lisboa 

50 Bruno Deffains bruno.deffains@u-paris2.fr   

51 Tom  Dewolf Tom.Dewolf@just.fgov.be Belgian Federal Public Service Justice 

52 IRENA  DIKANOVI
Ć-TERZIĆ 

Irena.Dikanovic@zssb.pravos
udje.hr 

County Court Slavonski Brod 

53 Denisa  Docaj Denisa.docaj@unimi.it University of Milan 

54 Stefano  Dominelli Stefano.Dominelli@unige.it   

55 Justus 
Théodore 

Dr 
Froehlich 

jfroehlich@droit-
international.fr 

FF FinanzRecht 
Rechtsanwaltsgesellschaft, Munich, 
Allemagne 

56 Stefania Fabbri stefania.fabbri1@studenti.un
imi.it 

  

57 Jault Fabienne fabienne.jault@seseke.fr Université Paris Saclay, UVSQ 

58 Marco  Farina marcofarina.lex@gmail.com Studio legale Farina 

59 Silvia Favalli silvia.favalli@unimi.it University of Milan 

60 Federica Favuzza federica.favuzza@unimi.it University of Milan 

61 Luc Ferrand luc.ferrand@eubf.eu Representative of EUBF and the French 
National Chamber of bailiffs   

62 Giuseppe  Fiengo giuseppe.fiengo@giustizia.it   

63 Pietro  Franzina pietro.franzina@unicatt.it Catholic University of Milan 

mailto:peter@teamjustitie.be
mailto:silvia.favalli@unimi.it
mailto:federica.favuzza@unimi.it


64 Manlio  Frigo manlio.frigo@unimi.it University of Milan 

65 Domagoj  Frntić domagoj.frntic@oszg.pravos
udje.hr 

Municipal Court Zagreb 

66 Emilia Fronczak Emilia.Fronczak@loyensloeff.
com 

  

67 Elisa Gallinaro elisa.gallinaro@unimi.it University of Milan 

68 Luigi  Fumagalli luigi.fumagalli@unimi.it   

69 Giovanni Giacalone giacalonegianni@gmail.com Former Deputy Attorney General at 
Italian Cort of Cassation 

70 Umberto  Giacomelli umberto.giacomelli@giustizia
.it 

  

71 GINA GIOIA gina.gioia@unitus.it University of Tuscia 

72 Rita Gismondi ritagismondi1@gmail.com Gianni & Origoni 

73 Valeria  Giugliano valeria.giugliano@gmail.com Ginera  

74 Michele  Grassi Michele.grassi@unimi.it   

75 Ana-
Marija  

Grubišić 
Čabraja 

AnaMarija.Grubisic@dtb.hr Divjak Topić Bahtijarević & Krka Law 
Office  

76 Maria 
Laura  

Guarnieri marialauraguarnieri@unicz.it   

77 Luka  Gunjavić luka.gunjavic@Student.pravo
.hr 

  

78 VIKTORIJA  HAUBRICH viktorija.haubrich@pf.sum.ba Faculty of Law Mostar 

79 Hana  Hoblaj hana.hoblaj@gmail.com Notary Public Office Ruža Hoblaj 

80 Guy  Horsmans  gh@dch.eu  Professor Emeritus 
at Université Catholique de Louvain 

81 Thierry Hoscheit thierry.hoscheit@justice.etat.
lu 

  

82 Marta  Hren Marta.saric8@gmail.com Divjak, Topić, Bahtijarević & Krka Law 
office d.o.o. 

83 DRAŽENK
A  

ILAK Drazenka.Ilak@zssb.pravosud
je.hr 

  

84 Van 
Doninck  

Jachin  jachin.van.doninck@vub.be   

85 Robert  Jambor Robert.Jambor@zszg.pravosu
dje.hr 

  

86 Jan Janssen jjanssen@petillion.law  Lawyer at Petillion 

87 Julie Jasson jasson@cecluxembourg.lu   

88 Fabienne Jault-
Seseke 

fabienne.jault@seseke.fr   

89 Martin  Jelačić martin.jelacic@mpu.hr Head of Civil Justice Legislation Division 

90 Zvonimir  Jelinic zjelinic@pravos.hr Faculty of Law Osijek 

91 Tania Jewczuk tania.jewczuk@justice.gouv.f
r 

  

92 Damir  Kontrec damir.kontrec@vsrh.hr President of the civil division 

93 Serhii Kravtsov Kravtsov.civilprocedure@gm
ail.com 

Max Planck Institute Luxembourg for 
Procedural Law 

94 Elias Krist elias.krist@ipr.uni-
heidelberg.de 

University of Heidelberg 

mailto:elisa.gallinaro@unimi.it
mailto:valeria.giugliano@gmail.com


95 Thalia Kruger thalia.kruger@uantwerpen.b
e 

University of Antwerp 

96 Ana 
Marija  

Kunović anamarija.kunovic@Attorney
-at-lawcoric.hr 

Attorney office Ana Marija Kunović 

97 Hrvoje  Kurelec hkurelec@gmail.com Attorney office Hrvoje Kurelec 

98 Rudy Laher rudy.laher@unilim.fr University of Limoges 

99 Nikos  Lavranose n.lavranos@efila.org,  Arbitrator, Secretary General of the 
European Federation for Investment 
Law and Arbitration (EFILA)   

100 Antonio  Leandro antonio.leandro@uniba.it   

101 Quincy Lobach quincy.lobach@ipr.uni-
heidelberg.de 

University of Heidelberg 

102 Tessa  Longhi tessa.longhi@unimi.it University of Milano 

103 Paolo Lombardi paolo.lombardi@elexi.it ELEXI Studio Legale 

104 Olivia  Lopes 
Pegna 

olivia.lopespegna@unifi.it   

105 Roer Louis Louis.roer@ipr.Uni-
Heidelberg.de 

University of Heidelberg 

106 Ana  Lovrinov ana.lovrinov@gmail.com Municipal court Zagreb 

107 De 
Oliveira 

Lucas lucas.deoliveira@sfr.fr Université Paris II Panthéon-Assas 

108 Max Maillet Max.Mailliet@e2m.lu   

109 Alberto  Malatesta amalatesta@liuc.it   

110 TINA  MALENICA tinamalenica10@gmail.com Notary Public Office LJILJANKA 
MALENICA, ŠIBENIK 

111 Aygun Mammadz
ada 

Aygun.mammadzada@swans
ea.ac.uk 

Swansea University Hillary Rodham 
Clinton School of Law  

112 Clara Mara-
Marhuend
a 

Clara.Mara@arendt.com   

113 Elena  Marinucci Elena.marinucci@unimi.it University of Milan, Pedesoli Studio 
legale 

114 Cristina 
M. 

Mariottini cristina.mariottini@gmail.co
m 

Max Planck Institute Luxembourg for 
Procedural Law 

115 Milda Markevičiū
tė 

milda.markeviciute@cobalt.l
egal 

Vilnius University 

116 Marko  Marjanović marjanovi.marko@gmail.com   

117 Rita Maruffi rita.maruffi@unimib.it University of Milano-Bicocca 

118 Fabrizio  Marongiu 
Buonaiuti 

f1.marongiubuonaiuti@unim
c.it 

University of Macerata 

119 Séverine Menetrey severine.menetrey@uni.lu   

120 Katarina  Mikulić katarina.mikulic@Student.pr
avo.hr 

  

121 Nataša  Miletić natasa.miletic@osck.pravosu
dje.hr 

Municipal Court Čakovec 

122 Grégory  Minne Gregory.Minne@arendt.com   

123 Sanja  Miškulin sanja8zg@gmail.com   

124 Pauline Modra pauline.modra@gmail.com Martin-Luther-Universität Halle-
Wittenberg 

mailto:tessa.longhi@unimi.it
mailto:rita.maruffi@unimib.it


125 Gabriele  Molinaro gabriele.molinaro@giustizia.i
t 

  

126 REICHLIN
G 

NOEMIE contact@reichling-avocat.fr   

127 Alina Ontanu e.ontanu@tilburguniversity.e
du 

Tilburg University 

128 Elena 
Alina 

Ontanu e.ontanu@tilburguniversity.e
du 

Tilburg University 

129 Giacinto  Parisi giacinto.parisi@gmail.com   

130 Gielen Patrick  p.gielen@uihj.com International Union of Judicial Officers 
(UIHJ) 

131 Tin  Pavić  tin.pavi@gmail.com   

132 Stefano Pellegatta stefano.pellegatta@unimi.it University of Milan 

133 Hugo  Pelicarić hugo.pelicaric@pelicaric-
smerdel.hr 

Law Office Pelicarić i Smerdel 

134 Iva Peni-
Trouillas 

i.Peni@cncj.fr   

135 Francesco  Pesce Francesco.Pesce@unige.it   

136 Francesca  Petrangeli fp@avv-f-pietrangeli.net   

137 Bender Philipp benderphilipp@web.de University of Heidelberg 

138 Denis  Philippe dphilippe@philippelaw.eu  Catholic University of Louvain  

139 Martina 
Elisa  

Pillon martina.pillon@unimib.it University of Milano-Bicocca 

140 Francesca Pietrangeli fp@avv-f-pietrangeli.net Law firm avv. F. Pietrangeli 

141 Fausto  Pocar Fausto.pocar@unimi.it   

142 Katilin  Popov kpopov@kpopov.eu    

143 Carlo  Portatadin
o 

carlo.portatadino@tfptax.co
m 

  

144 Marko  Pribisalić marko.pribisalic@zsst.pravos
udje.hr 

County Court Split 

145 Denis  Putić denis.putic@osop.pravosudje
.hr 

Municipal Court Rijeka 

146 Lana  Putrić  lana.putric@oszg.pravosudje.
hr  

Municipal Court Zagreb  

147 Ilaria  Quierolo Ilaria.Queirolo@unige.it   

148 Aurélien Raccah Aurelien.RACCAH@univ-
catholille.fr 

  

149 Vlatka  Radosevic vlatkaradosevic@gmail.com Law Office Radošević 

150 Radovan  Raduka Radovan.Raduka@tszg.pravo
sudje.hr 

Commercial Court Zagreb 

151 Valesca Raizer raizervalesca@gmail.com Universidade Federal Espírito Santo 

152 Nijat Rasulzade Nijat.rasulzade@student.uni-
halle.de 

Martin-Luther University Halle-
Wittenberg 

153 Jacopo  Re Jacopo.re@unimi.it University of Milan 

154 Noemie Reichling noemie.reichling@gmail.com   

155 Carola  Ricci prof.carola.ricci@universitadi
pavia.it 

University of Pavia 

156 Rimantas Simaitis rimantas.simaitis@cobalt.leg
al 

Vilnius University 



157 Vincent Richard vincent.richard@gmail.com    

158 Renata Rodrigues 
Silva e 
Lima 

renata.rodriguessl@yahoo.co
m.br 

USP 

159 Vladimir  Rončević vlroncev@gmail.com Municipal Court Zadar 

160 Roberta  Roselli robertanicoletta.roselli@gius
tizia.it 

  

161 Cyril Roth cyril.roth@justice.fr Paris Court of first instance  

162 Brachotte Sandrine sandrine.brachotte@sciences
po.fr 

Sciences Po Law School 

163 Lidia  Sandrini Lidia.sandrini@unimi.it University of Milan 

164 Héctor Sbert hsbert@ecijalegal.com ECIJA 

165 Guillermo Schumann gschuman@ucm.es   

166 Giuseppe  Serranò avv.giuseppe.serrano@gmail.
com 

  

167 Federica Simonelli federica.simonelli24@gmail.c
om 

University of Trento 

168 Kris  Slabbaert kris.slabbaert@agerant.be  Member of the executive committee of 
the National Chamber of Bailiffs  

169 Stefan Somers Stefan.Somers@vub.be Commercial court, Antwerp 

170 Chiara  Spaccapelo chiara.spaccapelo@unimi.it University of Milan 

171 Nikolina  Starčevć starcevic.nikolina@gmail.com Law Office Krajinović i partneri 

172 MARTINA  ŠUGAR martina.sugar1@gmail.com Notary Public deputy 

173 Kristina  Svetličić kristina.svetlicic@odoos.dorh
.hr 

Municipal State Attorney Deputy 

174 Margarita  Synanidi Margarita.Synanidi@eccbelgi
um.be,  

Strategy coordinator & legal advisor 

175 Alberto 
Maria  

Tedoldi alberto.tedoldi@univr.it University of Verona 

176 Johannes Tegel johannes-tegel@web.de University of Heidelberg 

177 Marija  Tolić marija.tolic@odoos.dorh.hr State attorney's office (civil division) 
Osijek 

178 Sara  Tonolo sara.tonolo@dispes.units.it   

179 Johannes Ungerer johannes.ungerer@law.ox.ac.
uk 

University of Oxford 

180 Lenka  Valkova Lenka.valkova@unimi.it University of Milan 

181 Giulia  Vallar giulia.vallar@dlapiper.com DLA Piper - Milan 

182 Veerle Van Den 
Eeckhout 

Veerle.vandeneeckhout@mpi
.lu 

Max Planck Institute for Procedural 
Law Luxembourg 

183 Michelle Vanzetti michelle.vanzetti@unimi.it University of Milan 

184 Lotte Vanfraech
em 

lotte@lexlibris.be UGent University / Lex Libris Law firm 

185 Marina Vargas mvargas@der.uned.es UNED 

186 Vigita  Vėbraitė vigita.vebraite@tf.vu.lt Vilnius University 

187 ELENI VARVARO
USI 

varvarous@yahoo.gr Democritus University of Thrace 

188 Stefano 
Alberto 

Villata stefano.villata@unimi.it University of Milan 

mailto:michelle.vanzetti@unimi.it
mailto:stefano.villata@unimi.it


189 Marija  Vidic marija.vidic@pf.sum.ba University of Mostar 

190 Simonetta  Vincre simonetta.vincre@unimi.it University of Milan 

191 Thorsten Vogl tvogl@emailn.de Ständige Schweizerische 
Schiedsgerichtsorganisation 

192 Lidija  Vojković Lidija.Vojkovic@zsst.pravosu
dje.hr 

County Court Split 

193 Juraj  Vrankić juraj.vrankic@gmail.com Smolčić i Partneri Law office 

194 Daša  Vrzić dasa.vrzic@gmail.com Attorney office Daša Vrzić 

195 Tom   Wera Tom.Wera@vub.be   

196 Francesca Ziglio avv.fziglio@virgilio.it   

197 Katarina  Zdunić Katarina.Zdunic@tszd.pravos
udje.hr 

Commercial Court Zadar 

198 Zoran  Zubovic info@euadvokat-zubovic.hr EU-advokatbyrå Zubovic 

199 Ida  Zubović ida.zubovic@gmail.com   

200 Martino  Zulberti martino.zulberti@unimi.it University of Milan 

 

mailto:avv.fziglio@virgilio.it

